Pima County Clerk of the Board

Julie Castaneda

Administration Division Management of Information & Records Division
130 W. Congress, 5™ Floor 1640 East Benson Highway
Melissa Manriquez Tucson, AZ 85701 Tucson, Arizona 85714
Deputy Clerk Phone: (520)724-8449 « Fax: (520)222-0448 Phone: (520) 351-8454 « Fax: (520) 791-6666

August 21, 2018

Michael Ormond Kelly

Famous Sams

2305 W. Ruthrauff Road, No. B-11
Tucson, AZ 85705

RE: Arizona Liquor License No.: 06100231
d.b.a. Famous Sams

Dear Mr. Kelly:

Enclosed is a copy of the Affidavit of Posting relative to your Liquor License Application for
a Series 6, Bar, which was received in our office on July 18,2018. The Hearing before the
Pima County Board of Supervisors has been scheduled for Tuesday, September 4, 2018,
at 9:00 a.m. or thereafter, at the following location:

Pima County Administration Building
Board of Supervisors Hearing Room
130 W. Congress, 1st Floor
Tucson, AZ 85701

For your information, enclosed is a copy of the Zoning Inspector's Report. Any questions
pertaining to the enclosed Report should be directed to Tom Drzazgowski at 724-9522. If
you have any questions pertaining to the above referenced hearing, please contact this
office at 724-8449.

Sincerely,

N

Julie Yastarieda
Clerk of the Board

Enclosure

c: Tom Drzazgowski, Development Services Zoning Inspector



Arizona Department of Liquor Licenses and Control
800 W Washington 5th Floor
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2934
www.azliquor.gov
(602) 542-5141

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

‘]\ ?,q\\?@ 1300

Date of Posting: Date of Posting Removal:

| 10.\\?’

Famous Sams

Applicant’s Name: Kelly Michael Ormond
Last First Middle
Business Address: 1970 W. River Road, No. 160-190 Tucson 85704
Street City Iip

License #: 06100231

[ hereby certify that pursuant to ARR.S. 4-201, | posted notice in a conspicuous place on the premises proposed to be
licensed by the above applicant and said notice was posted for at least twenty {20) days.

"D Descvenes Dexenve (329 quo-su

Print Name of City/County Official Title Phone Number
: Signature Date Signed

Return this affidavit with your recommendations (i.e., Minutes of Meeting, Verbatim, etc.) or any other related documents.
If you have any questions please call (602) 542-5141 and ask for the Licensing Division.

8/21/2015 Page 1 of 1
Individuais requiring ADA accommodations please call (602)542-9027



Pima County Clerk of the Board

Julie Castafieda

Administration Divislon Management of Information & Records Division
130 W, Congress, 5" Floor 1640 East Benson Highway
Mellssa Manriquez Tucson, AZ 85701 Tucson, Arizona 85714
Deputy Clerk Phone: (620) 724-8449 « Fax: (520)222- 0448 Phone: (520) 351-8454 « Fax: (520) 791-6666
TO: Development Services, Zoning Division

FROM:  Alina Barcenas F¥H
Administrative Support Specialist Senior

DATE: 7119/2018

RE: Zoning Report - Application for Liquor License

Attached is the application of:

Michael Ormond Kelly

d.b.a. Famous Sams

1970 W. River Road, No, 160-190
Tucson, AZ 85704

Arizona Liquor License No. 06100231
Series 6, Bar

New License

Person Transfer

Location Transfer X

I b
ZONING REPORT DATE: 7{36 (Y i

Will current zoning regulations permit the issuance of the license at thislocation?

Yes (] No {2/

If No, please explain: (‘%@F O% ,{)«,@ a OLV\GJ
el fﬁ(,/ (\/Mu& 6?’61{ 1( /v)ulok Cwa)omL iews r -

Q’f’(&uﬂhﬂk /7

4
ToF =S
Pirda Ceufty Z@W

When complete, please return to cob_mail@pima.gov




. @ 19-14-9328 °

g JL 12 U L P 3

DLLC USE ONLY
Arizona Depariment of Liquof Licenses and Conirol %(un)
800 W Washinglon 5th Floor Pate Acce, ﬁ ‘ 5{
Phoenix, AL 85007-2934 csn
www,azliquor.gov &S’

(602) 542-5141
Application for Liquor License

Type or Piint with Black Ink
APPI.ICATION FEE AND INTERIM PERMIT FEES (IF APPLICABLE) ARE NOT REFUNDABLE
A service fee of will ed for oll dishon checks (A. 4852
SECYION 1 Type of license SECTION 2 Type of Ownershlp
' CLIwROS.
Cinterim Pemit Clindividuad
[ INew License ‘ [CJrarmership
[Person Transfer (series 6, 7 and 9) [Ccorporation
cation Transfer (series 6, 7 and 9) imited Liabiity Co
[_rrobate/ Wilt Assignment/ Divorce Decree {No Fees) oo
[Jseasonal - Cleovemment
[ Trrust
[Piroe
[Cother (Explain)

SECTION 3 Type of Privilege |1 Add Sampiing Privilege for Series 9 and 10 only {Complete Sampling Privilege application)
ARS3.84-206.01(G}, (H). {I) & [L}
[J Add Growler privileges (restaurant, series 12, license only. 300-foot restriction opp)‘es)
ARS.§4-207|A) & {B)

1.Type of License (Series of license}): a1 - N 2 UCENSE# Ol inoz3 )

SECTION 4 Applicants 4 /

1. Agent's Name: S WA iewla o D rano )
- Last First . Middle

2. Individual/Owner Name: SETEAPAST T4 veoe .

{Ownarship name for type of ownership chacked Tn secfion 2) !
3. Business Name [Doing Business As-DBA): t‘A o es Sams

4. Business Location Address: \9‘:{.0 W-Q‘““Qb d"‘of""‘q" \ visow L\"‘ gr:ﬁ.of E LA

{Do not use PO Box) _— Sheet - Stote p Corde

5. Malling Address: °S w RRuvwnavEr Py, * B~ lwaesow € %3£VS
(All cerreapondence will be moited 3o this address)  Streel City State ZIp Code

6. Business Phone: ___ LS 2-°\) 292 — 04922 Dayfime Contact Phone:___ (S 2-=~ f q40%

7. Emoaoil Address: ¥ SAmsD 0 Comp et sT . s X

8. Is the Business located within the mcorporated limits of the above city or fown? Dfes,zﬁo

if you checked no, in what City, Town, County or Trical/indign Communlty is this business locoted? b ~ C.o T

9. Total Price paid for Series 4 Bor, Series 7 Beer & Wine Bar or Series 9 Liquor Store [icense only) $ bt / A

Fees: 10000 pepaimenteon¥  JY,00 5 14U.00

Applicafion Interim Permit . Stie Inspection Finger Prints - Total of All Fees

1/11/2018 page 1 of &
"Individuals requining ADA accommodations please call {602)542-2999




@ o ol
SECTION 5 interim Permit

if you intend to operate business while the application is pending, you will need an interim permit pursuant fo A.R.S.§4-203.01,
For approval of an interirn permit:

» There must be avalid license of the same sefles issued to the curent locafion you are applying for, OR

* A Hotel/Motel license Is being replaced with a restaurant license pursuant 1o ARR.S.§4-203.01[A)

1. Enterlicense number currently ai the location:

2. Is the license currenily in use?[ ] Yes[_]No  1fno, how long has it beep.e

| {Print Full Name) hereby declara that | am the Agent, Current Owner, or

Controlliing Person on the s’rctedliyexﬁd location.
Signature: _ State of Couniy of

The foregoing Instrument was acknowledged before me this

Day of .
Day Month Year

Signoture of Notary

SECTION 4 Background Check

EACH PERSON LISTED MUST SUBMIT A QUESTIONNAIRE, FINGERPRINT CARD, AND $22 PROCESS!NG FEE PER CARD.
1. If the applicant is an entity, and not an individual, answer questions 1a-b.

B = e

q) Date Incorporated/Organized: ©2 /27/3508 siate where Incomporated/Organized:

b} AZ Corporation or AZ LL.C. File No: =" 143% 2550 _Date authorized to do business in AZ: e 3 /31 [ 2 wafy

2. List any individual or entily that owns a beneficial interest of 10% or more andfor controls the applicant or licensee. if
the applicont is owned by another entity, attach an organizational chart showing the ownership structure, Atiach
addiiflonal sheels os needed. Disclose all controling persons and members, shareholders or general partners who own o
beneficial interest of 10% or more of the applicant or licensee.

Last . Middie Thie %Oﬁh?d Mailing Address Cily Stote Tp
e dvor;
qug-s-m— Vs ......p»..:. Onme, 1) Mua_/ue“__ \ch o MBOS - 7\#“"\4 SA TR 2) :* B-1 ax 5‘,{0
4 /

(Altach addiional sheet if necessary)

SECTION 7 Probate, Receiver, Bankruplcy Trustee, Assignment, or Divorce Decree of an existing fiquor license AR.5.§4-204
EACH PERSON LISTED MUST SUBMIT A QUESTIONNAIRE, FINGERPRINT CARD, AND $22 PROCESSING FEE PER CARD.

1. Current Licensee's Name: _ ' e
{(ExacBy as it appears on the license) Last /—E""'/f Middle
2.Assignea’s Name:

Lasst / First Middle
3.License Number:

HE DOCUMENT THAT SPECIFICALLY ASSIGNS THE LIQUOR LICENSE TO THE ASSIGNEE.

ATTACH A COJ

1/11/2018 page 2 of 6
Individuals requiing ADA accommodations please call (602)542-2999



SECTION 8 Govemment (for Cities, Towns or CouMeV
1. Government Enfity: 2
2. Person/Designee: /

e First Middle Daytime Contact Phone #

e

SECTION 9 Person fo Person Transfer ARS§4-203(C), (D), (G)
{Bar Gnd Liquor Stores only - Series 04, 07, and 0%)

1. License #:

2. Individual Owner/Agent Name:

Last First Middle

3. Ownership Name:

{Exachly as # appears on the licénse)

4, Current Business Name:

(ExacBy as it appears on the license)

5. Business Location Address:

Street : Cciy State Counly p

4. Current Daytime Phone: : Primary Email Address: /

7. Does curent licensee intend 1o operate the business while this application is pe

8.1, (Signature); orize the transfer of this license to the applicant.

NOTARY

| {Print Fult Narne} hereby declare that t am the Individual Agent, Owner,
Or Controling Perso e stated license and location. ' '

Stateof ___________ Countyof
The foregoing Inshument was acknowledged before me this

My Commission Expires on; ' : . Day of ,
Pay Month

Signature of Notary

SECTION 10 Localion Transfer~ Cunent Licensee Informafion ARS§4-203(C), (D). (G)
(Bor and Liquor Stores only - Series 04, 07, and 09)

1.Current Business: ~ Name: i:“**“»w& g‘**ﬁ’s :Q’; 3

‘!'F-q—“
Address; 24 ®e w }vwh-&utr Ry . \ v e, A= %S:fos
,C-—-. (exactly as it oppears on license)

2.New Business: Nome: " amovs Sams
. — — b Al
Address: \Q:@; W‘Q\VM \ }“a’\\po—\qc 8_;':604\-
171172018 poge3ofé

Individuais requiring ADA accommodations please call [602)542-2999
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SECTION. 11 Proximity to Church or School - Questions to be completed by 6, 7, 2, 10 and 126G applicants.

AR.$.§4-207. (A) and (B} state that no retailer’s license sholl be issued for any premises which are at the fime the
license application Is received by the direcfor, within three hundred (300) hotizontal feet of a church, within three
hundred {300) horizontal feet of a public or private school building with kihdergarten programs or grades one (1)
through (12), or within three hundrad (300} horizontal feet of a fenced recreational arec adjacent to such school
bullding.

The above paragraph DOES NOT apply to: ‘ e} Govemment license (A R.S.§4-205.03} Series 05
a) Restaurants that do not sell growlers (AR 5.§4-205.02) Serles 12 ) Playing area of o golf course (A.R.5.§4-207 {B}{5))
b} Hotel/motel license (A.R.S.§4-205.01} Sertes 11 g} Wholesaler/Disibuter Series 04
cj Microbrewery (A.R.5.§4-205.08) Series 03 h} Fam Winery Series 13
d} Cradft Distikery (A.R.5.§4-205.10} Series 18 i) Producer Series 01
1. Distance fo nearest Schook: __ 2.¢ | 2 T Narne of School: g‘-» An Ao Sones 'Q‘““yw')
(I less than one (1) miie, nofe footage) LBLE e, Goonar WS,
' Address: T esop A2 D54
2. Distance to nearest Church: AT £ Fr. Name of Church: h Ao v® rE.
{i 1e55 than one (1) mile, note foctuge) LA S . Twwvasa P,

Address: T v swpa. , A strgob‘-

SECTION 12 Business Financlals A.R.$.§4-202(F)

1. lamthe:

enant: o person who holds the lease of a propetty; a lessee,

% Sub-tenant: a person who holds a lease which was given to another person (fenant) for all or part of a property.
Owner

[ Irurchaser
[ Management Company
2. If the premises is leased give lessors: Name: =% &+Po-ca { Riuen Coss A SoL e aTES Wt
WA2S T . DAL Somool RS,
Address: [DeomsNecE Al BSamy
. Streel 4 City State Tip
80
3. What s the penaly if the lease is not fulfiled? §_% 10,688 — or Other _4=arY cand Lo oonT

(5FL . >0, S
4, Total money borrowed for the Business, not Including lease? $ \Sp, 00 —

Please List Lenders/People you owe money to for business.

lost First Middle Amount Owed Moiling Address City State Zip N
A,r;l'%ou.& AIATIO b A W02 b b ASC roo 4 SFwe L. LA CMowea  Avrsngs ,'Ld: ?ﬁﬂf’}l
) " !

{Altach odditional sheet # necessary)

5. Hos a license or o transfer license for the premises on this application been denied by the state within the past yeare

[yes ﬂ\lo If yes, attach explanation.

4. Does any spirifuous liquor manufacturer, wholesaler, or employee have an interest in your business?
E]Yesgf\lo if yes, attach explanation.

1/11/2018 page 4 of &

Individuals requiring ADA accommodations please call {602)542-2999




SECTION 13 blagram of Premises

Check ALL boxes that apply fo your business:
[T walkup or drive-through windows

E Patio: Configuous ] Patio: Non-Contiguous within 30 fest

1. Isyour licensed premises now closed due'fo construction, renovation or redesign or rebuild?

Efes [CINo if yes, what is your estimated completiondatez 12 1/ 2o e

A —

2. What type of business will this license be used forg {be Specific) .:2?“*/ T avn s

3. Piease attach a diagram of the premises which clecrly shows only the areas where spiftucus liquor will be sold,
served, corsumed, dispansed, possessed or stored. Include entrances, exils, interior walls, bor creas, dining arecs,
dance fioor, stage, game roem and kitchen.

DO NOT INCLUDE

Parking lots, iving quarters or areqs where business is not conducted under this liquor ficense. Pleass Identify which
orientation is North on the diagram.

4 Provide the square foolage or oulside dimensions of the licensed premises. Please do not include norHicensed
arecs such as parking lots, living quarters, etc. '

ATTACH DIAGRAM

IMPORTANT NOTE: As stated in A,R.S.§4-207.01 (B}, it is the licensee's responsibility fo notify the Department of Liquor
tcenses and Control when there are changes to the service areas or the square footage of the licensed premises,
either by increase or decrecse.

RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS/MOTELS ONLY

{IMPORTANT NOTE: A site inspection must be conducted prior fo activation of the license. A $50.00 fee for the
Inspection will be due and payable upon submitting this application.)

5a. Provide a detailed drawing of the kitchen and dining arecs, including the locations of all kitchen equipment and
dining fumiture. These are required as part of the diagram. A.R.S5.§4-205.02(C)

5b. Provide drestaurant operation plan.

171172018 page 5 of é
Individuals requiing ADA accommaodations please call (602)542-2999



SECTICN 14 SIGNATURE BLOCK

NOTARY.

{ (Print Foll Nama) _MA “—“eu‘l- O P vaon T) =~ . _hereby declare that | am the Individual Agent, Owner,
Cr Controlling Person opyth

Zowa County of ‘ Y4

The iorgijoing inshument was acknowledged before me this
™ ‘

State of

OFFICIAL SEAL

™\ KEVIN A KRAMBER | -
i Public - State of Arizona |

A.R.5.§41-1030. Invoalidity of rules not made according to this chapler: prohibited agency action; prohibited. acls by
state employees: enforcement: nolice

B. An agency shdll not base a licensing decision In whole or in part on a licensing requirement or condition
that is not specifically authorized by statute, rnule or state hibol gaming compact. A general grant of autherily in
statute does not constitute a basis for imposing a licensing requirement or condition unfess a rule Is made pursuant to
that general grant of authority that specifically authorizes the requirerment or condition,

D. THIS SECTION MAY BE ENFORCED IN A PRIVATE CIVIL ACTION AND RELIEF MAY BE AWARDED AGAINST THE
STATE. THE COURT MAY AWARD REASONABLE ATTORNEY FEES, DAMAGES AND ALL FEES ASSOCIATED WITH THE LICENSE
APPLICATION TO A PARTY THAT PREVAILS IN AN ACTION AGAINST THE STATE FOR A VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION.

E A STATE EMPLOYEE MAY NOT INTENTIONALLY OR KNOWINGLY VIOLATE THIS SECTION. A VIOLATION OF THIS
SECTION IS CAUSE FOR DISCIPLINARY ACTION OR DISMISSAL PURSUANT TO THE AGENCY'S ADOPTED PERSONNEL
POLICY.

F. THIS SECTION DOES NOT ABROGATE THE IMMUNITY PROVIDED BY SECTION 12-820.01 OR 12-820.02.

1/11/2018 page 6 of 6
Individuals requiring ADA accommodations plecase coll (602)542-2999
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Certificate #__ 2783637

B Onsde
Cerhfrccn‘e of Complehon O Offsaie

™. For O o©n-andoffsale
I(: hsquor i

é mﬁn 'g\af a rasult nfa lquariow viclation. Persors

+
faquired lo hove BASIC 'riﬂe 4 Xoiring ore lls!on e& et sog‘qeﬁm requlre BASIZ Title £ Training & condliion of
% oy

srploymant,

77 Easi Columbus, Suite 10 Phoenix, Adzona 85012

MQilg AoUness

(602} 285-1396
Doytimg Conlect Phong Number
I Bil Weigele , cerfify that the obove named individuat did successiully complate
Ingirucior Name (ploase prind)

Tille 4 BASIC Training in accordance with ARS. §4-112{G)(2) ond Arizona Adminisirolive Code [A.A.C.JR19-1-303
using fraining course: cenient and materials approved by the Adzona Department of Licuor Licenses and Conirol,

lunderstand that misuse of this Certiicale of Complation con rasult in the revecation of tate-aporovel for the Rtle
4 Training Provider nomed in this section as provided by A AC. R19-1-103{€] and (F).

T ngirucion Signakbee”

N ; / 2015
Cay Mo

Persons required o comglote WC & MANAGEMENT Tithe 4 training: 1) ownerls) actively involvsdin the dolly business operalions of a liquor-
licansed business ¢f o series ksled below
2] Neenseas. agents and managers actively inveived In tha dody nsiness

- opptations of a iquor-icenssd businessof o sevias fsted below
nesinie Microbitawery {series 3

‘Govemmant {seros Sj Bcr fseres Beer & ¥ine Bar {sertes 7]
Convayaonce [serias 8) Uguor Stora [sedias 9) Private Cluk (seres 14) Hotalfotel witestaurant [saries 11}
Rexourant {seies 1) n-stake fam Winery [seras 13)

Beer & Wing Slore {sedas 10}
Liquor Beense apphications (inffot and rengwai} are not complata uniil valid Cartificotes of Camplalian for ol required persons hive been

submined 10 the Depariment of Uguar.
the queslionasit {which dasignales amonoget fo a locofion] and the ogenl change form (which assigns & rew agent 1o octive liquor
beanses) ane not complets unill voiid Certificates of Complelion for all required perens hove bean submitied © the Department of Liguor,

duly 11, X013

T 3k

=2
L

IR -8

G wd



(

10879989 Certificate of Completion
L For S )
Title 4 MANAGEMENT Liquor-Law Training

A Certlicata of Completion rmust e on a fom. provkled bv the Alizono Depariyment oFUquor Cartilicates ars compisted by o sicie-
ppioved Raining provider and, vwhen issved, the (.arwlcme = signed by the :cur:e srarii |eloon1

Bogic Title 4 eaining is o proaraquishio for MANAGEMENT Tille & training. Avalig Certificoie of Cornplehon for BASIC Tille 4 vrommg must be on file
ot the Deparimeant of Liguer and sofisfaciony eomplstion of & State-onproved GASIC THIe 4 coursa rhusr be veiitied by {he irdining provicer prios
1 fxsuing a Cerlificale of Camplation for MANAGFJJF*JT Titje 4 1rﬁlnmg.

A replacemaeni Certificate of Compiet!on fcr rme 2 1rnl ng mus! be avolotie ihrough the Iroinmg r- mdqr 1or wo yer.x-s after the roining

compietion date. T s
’ ' ‘- Sthen1 Informerticn

B Shandra Kelly

fol Ncme Gp%e nnt]

S‘gnclure
14/2017

: Trcunmg Prowder lnFormcmon ' i
ABC Arnzona Busmess Councfl for Alcohol Educatlon
Compcny Nome

8155 North 24th Avenue, Suite A; Phoenix Arizona 85021

"M ng Add«es.\

{602) 285-1396

Doylime Contac! Fhone Number

i, . Jdesus Aftamiranag certify that the above named individual did successiully complete

Instructor Name {plese pant)
Tile 4 MANAGEMENT Training in accordance wilh AR.S. §4-112{G}(2} and Arizona Adminisirotive Code

{A.AC.JR19-1-103 using training course content and materials approved by the Aizona Departrment of Liquor
Licenses and Conirol. | understand that misuse of this Certificate of Completion can result in the revecction of
State-approval for the 11126 Training Provider ncmad in this section as provided by A.A.C. R19-1-103{E} and {F).

p— , 11 12 2015

1ns§ruz orf Signatuwre ay Mo Year

Persons recuired to corapiele BASKS & MANAGEMENT Tiills 4 training: 1) owne {s] aclively involved in the cdally business operations of a iquor-
ioensed business of o serles lisked balow
2] icensaees, agerts ond managaers octively involved in the dofly businass
operations of o quor-iconsed buslness of @ senics lisled bioiow

n-51Gta MiClxcewary {senes 3) Govemmeant {sedas 5) Baor {zeries &} Baear & Wine Bar {serias 7§
Comveyancs Isaries B) Liquar Store (sarias 9} Prvale Club (series 14) Hotel/Molal wiresiaurant {series 11]
Beer & Wing Store {series 10]

Restowont [selies 12) Instate Farm Winery isedes 13)
Liquorlicernse opplicafions finitlal ond reanewal} are not comcleia uniil vakd Cenificates of Completion for all required persons have een
sunmittad o Ihe Department of Liquor.

e queslionnaie which designotes o manager 1o o location] and lhe agent shange {orm (which asigns a new agen’ (o octive fiquar
licanses} are not cemplete uniil valid Certificates of Completion for all requitcd oemans have baan subwmiitted to the Departmernt of Liquar.

Juty 18, 2013

[

o

A E W I b




i
o~

& Onsole
10891806 Certificate of Completion O oifsae
for 8 oOn-and oft-sale

Title 4 BASIC Liquor Law Tralning

A CeviBicuta 0 CunpiBOR g Lt V1t O Tomn urovided by Ty Aunc Depahinonl O Utap, Cetiliules are Comgiuiudd Ly 9 sluly-
arsrovert bedliyg peovicie? ond, whan ksaed, the Cenificala 8 Sonec by ine rntse parlicinan).
Brex SKe recpaine HASK fille 4 Iroining nnly o4 a prevecgisle (o MANAGEMINT T2e 4 J0ining ar as 11 reust of o Boead low viticiion, Perens

recpired 1o hrave BAKC Tille 4 koinng W@ GIC at Ihe base of His Cartificals, Lizensees somelimes require LASIC Tile 4 Tiginlng & condition of
employment,

A rhplare:mnl Catihcote of Carng ellc-n foor Tilkg 4 irdkmirky imA? Be ovaikibler tvough e training Grovider lar fwo yeas gHer the hoining
repiehan (ot

Student informalion

Michael Kelly ;-

09/15/2017 09/15/2020

Taining Complefion Doke o Cerifcate Lravation Ooig
{ttned yerus e compieiloy duig)

Training Fravides Information ’C_Cl:

G

ABC ~ Arizonz Business Council for Alcohol Education F
Componry Hame [

ra

8155 Norih 24th Aveoue, Suite A; Phoenix, Arizona 85021 ot
T T e —'."'.‘f\.ﬂ.‘tl Plul\dd.(»i - T T T -_a

—

{602) 285-1396 A

Ll Comkact Frons Manber
1. Jesus Altamirgno
Ingtrucker Neorne (plocse pint)
Title 4 BASIC Trolning in accordance wilh AR S, §4-112{G){2) and Afizonn Adminkirolive Cods [A.4.CJR1D-1-103
UG ITQining course Content and matericls opproved by the Arfzona Deperimant of Liquor Licenses and Contto!

tyndersiond that misuse of this Cerfilicaie of Complelian con resuit in the ravocalion ot Siate-Goproval for the Title
4 Trchning Providar named i (his saciion as provided by AA.C. R19-1-103{E] urd {F).

e« Cetdily thial ihe Obiove nansed individual dd suceesiully cormplels

L e W

T 15

ZRT I Are— d -
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June 1, 2018

Arizona Department of Liquor Licenses and Control
800 West Washington

5% Floor

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Re:  “Famous Sam’s #3”, 2480 West Ruthrauff Road, Tucson, AZ 85705
Pima County #06100231 Location-To-Location Transfer

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to inform the Department of the attached application for my Series
#6 liquor license for the aforementioned business location and my request the Department
begin the processing of the application and continue to allow me to operate the business
at my current location; 2480 West Ruthrauff Road, until the new location on River Road
is fully remodeled and the license is ready to be officially transferred to it.

Please feel free to contact me with any additional questions or comments that may arise.
Thank you for your time and consideration in this matter.

//
Michael Ormond Kelly

Enterprise 54, LLC
Manager/Member




